

PROCLAMATION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

In Recognition of

Greg Stanton

For His Outstanding Public Service

WHEREAS, Greg Stanton launched his long and productive tenure with El Dorado County in 1992 and, after an interlude in the late 1990s, returned to the County in 2002; and

WHEREAS, he has served in a variety of positions of increasing responsibility, including Field Inspector, Solid Waste Supervisor, Environmental Health Manager, Deputy Director, and Director of Environmental Management; and

WHEREAS, in his County roles he drew from his deep experience in private industry in the areas of food safety, food service quality assurance, recreational water safety, and wastewater treatment plant operations; and

WHEREAS, he is a State of California Registered Environmental Health Specialist, working to improve the quality of life and health through environmental education, consultation, and protection; and

WHEREAS, on May 21, 2021, Greg brings to a close a distinguished career in public service and commences his well-earned retirement with the respect and admiration of his colleagues, the entire leadership of El Dorado County, and the people he has served,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado does, with appreciation and gratitude, recognize Greg Stanton for his long and significant contributions to the County and for a career throughout which he has exemplified the "Gold Standard in Public Service."

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 18th day of May, 2021.

Attest:

Kim Dawson

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Ana School Gerk

ohn Aidahl, Chair, Board of Supervisors